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WEEKLY CROSSWORD             See answers below

ACROSS
1. The Caribbean and Adriatic, 
for example
5. Not more
9. Bordeaux and Burgandies
14. Tight
15. Auditory
16. Make smile
17. Therefore
18. Wrestling in Japan
19. Impact sound
20. Height above sea level
22. Anklebone
23. Harps
24. Approaches
26. Mat
29. Tenant
33. Navigational aid
38. A gripping hand tool
39. Colored part of an eye
40. Relative of a giraffe
42. Blood vessel
43. Moisten
45. Having no intelligible 
meaning
47. Part of a garment
48. Church bench
49. Relaxes

52. Take forcibly
57. Detecting by radio waves
60. Transitory
63. Without company
64. Absorb written material
65. Carnival attraction
66. Preserves, as pork
67. Transmit
68. Dwarf buffalo
69. Serf
70. Irritable
71. Copper
DOWN
1. A strong metal alloy
2. Not late
3. Plumber’s snake
4. Cooking appliance
5. Misplaced
6. Decorative case
7. Apostle Peter
8. British biscuit
9. Squanderer
10. Deadpan
11. Void
12. Jacob’s brother
13. Collections 
21. Cobras

25. Highland
27. Makes amends
28. An East Indian tree
30. Espied
31. Goddess of discord (Greek 
mythology)
32. Slave
33. Tops of jars
34. Verbal
35. 10 cent coin
36. An artificial language
37. Fled on foot
41. Dad 
44. Tallest mountain
46. Propelled oneself through 
water
50. Brusque
51. Velocity
53. Glacial ice formation
54. Pee
55. Radioactive gas
56. Skirt fold
57. Reckless
58. Wings
59. A girl’s toy
61. Suspend in the air
62. Swirl

See answers next weekClassifieds

DIRECTIONS: Fill in the blank squares so that each row, each column and each 3-by-3 block 
contain all of the digits 1 thru 9. If you use logic you can solve the puzzle without guesswork.

Answers for LAST week’s puzzles

SUDOKU - (Intermediate)

Schofield Realty
We receive 50 phone calls a month for 
rental units in town. We need homes & 
apartments to lease. Call KEN about our 

Mgmt. program for Homes & Apartments. 

310-322-4660

Apartment For Rent

1BD. A must see. Beautiful, bright 
& sunny, LOWER one-bedroom 
unit in newly remodeled 7 unit sec. 
bldg. Full size custom kitchen w/
new appliances, hardwood floors. 
Beautiful privet patio w/gas BBQ 
hookup, Front-loading W/D, cable 
ready for flat screen TV, extra large 
bathtub, central heat & air, private one 
car garage.  Unit has internal alarm 
sys. & commercial soundproofing 
quiet rock. Walk to beach, shops & 
restaurants. Pets ok upon review, 1 
year lease min. Take a virtual tour 
@ www.205standard.com. $2350/
mo. Call for appt. (310) 721-3625. 
Avail 10/1.
1BD/1BA.  All utilities paid. Stove, 
refrigerator, free cable, covered 
parking, laundry & pool. $1250/mo. 
(310) 607-0211.
1BA/1BA. Quiet bldg. near beach. 
Closets, storage, pool, carport. Cat 
Ok. Open. 127 Loma Vista #4, ES. 
$1195/mo. George (310) 968-2343.
1BD/1BA Apt.  garage, hardwood 
floors, refrigerator, stove, washer/
dryer hook-ups, very quiet, sunny. 
$1350/mo. 608 Illinois Ct. #2. Call 
310-600-7446
2BD/1BA MUST SEE! Clean West 
Hawthorne Triplex. Share garage. 
$1300 per month. $1,000. deposit. 
310-675-5687.
2BD/1BA. 1 car garage with door 
opener, new carpets, paint, vertical 
blinds. Very clean. Private and quiet. 
No Pets. $1275/mo. (310) 322-2837.
2BD/1BA. Refurbished upper apt., 
w/garage in quiet 5 unit ES building. 
Large Kitchen, laundry. $1350/
mo. Call (310) 462-9865 or (310) 
829-3694.
2BD/2BA. Apartment, super clean 
with built in stove and oven, patio, 
very quiet street and bldg.  Laundry 
on site, Parkhill Apts. $1595/mo. Call 
(310) 902-1607.
2BD/2BA. Apt. Fabulous remodeled 
owners unit. hardwood floors, granite 
counters, new kitchen appl. W/D hook 
ups, large 1 car garage. Short walk 
to beach, restaurants, schools. No 
Pets. $1900/mo. 147 Whiting Street. 
By appt., Call Ken (310) 322-4660.
Two bedrooms, two and 1/2 
bathrooms townhouse-like. On two 
level. The bedrooms are up stairs w/
two bathrooms. Walk-in closet & high 

ceilings. Kitchen w/ refrigerator, stove, 
dishwasher. Glass sliding door front 
& rear of living room. Fireplace, rear 
patio - free laundry rm. Garage, plus 
storage room. $1950/mo. One cat 
ok.   345 Concord St. El Segundo, 
310-322-8298
3BD/2BA. 2 Car Garage, So. side 
owners unit. Built-ins, Carpet, blinds, 
fireplace. $2175/mo. 117 Virginia. 
(310) 377-0778.
3BD/2BA  Extra large deluxe 
townhouse style, patio & balcony. 
Fireplace, laundry hook-up, two car 
gated parking. $1995/month. One 
month free, call for details. 310-615-
0974 or 949-878-1678.
2BD/1BA. DUPLEX- PETS OK! 
900 sq, ft., Large unenclosed yard, 
detached garage, West ES, $1850/
mo. (310) 880-8420. 
2BD/1BA. TRIPLEX, No airplane/
CAR noise. Bright and Cheery. 
Quiet bldg. & neighbhd. Carport & 
easy st. pkg. Nu cpt, paint. stove, 
d/w.  Blinds, large closets + storage. 
Grbg & water incl. Pet OK. $1599/
mo. (310) 372-0022.

Child Care Services

Loving Child Care.  Infant to school 
age. CPR and First Aid trained. State 
licensed. Close to Aerospace. Joan 
310-643-6126.

Garage For Rent

Garage for rent as storage or for 
car! Approximately 10 X 20. $175/mo. 
on lease. Call Ken (310) 322-4660.

Garage Sale

934 Cypress St. Sat., 9/12, 8am to 
12 noon. Multi Family Sale. A little of 
everything. No early birds.
327 Sierra St.(Behind alley) Fri., 9/11, 
Sat., 9/12 & Sun., 9/13. 9am to 5pm. 
Moving Sale. Everything must sell. 
Clean merchandise, some vintage. 
(310) 735-3377.
853 Sheldon St. ES. Sat., 9/12, 
Stove, microwave, bookcase, 
kids bikes, housewares, clothes, 
electronics, toys, books, lamps, stuff, 
more stuff.
708 E. Palm Ave. Sat., 9/12., 7am to 
1 pm. Sofa’s, office & patio furniture, 
gas grill, glass TV stand, baby gear, 
toys, clothes and much more.

Help Wanted

Drivers: Teams. Earn TOP dollar 
plus great benefits! Solo drivers also 
needed for Western regional. Werner 
Enterprises 1-888-567-4858. 
Part Time Office Administrator, 
Quick Books Exp., Resume’ w/ sal 
req. to: St. John’s Lutheran Church, 
1611 E. Sycamore Ave, El Segundo, 
Ca 90245. (310) 615-0211 or FAX 

(310) 615-0640. 

House for Rent

2BD/1BA. with large bonus room/3rd 
BD. Large private courtyard, parking, 
appliances included, washer & dryer. 
$2200/mo. No pets, Avail. 9/15. Call 
Tom 310-938-1095.
3BD/2BA. Del Aire/Hawthorne, 
2-car garage, hardwood floors, all 
appliances, fireplace. $2350/mo. Avail 
9/1. Call (310) 638-1699.
4BD/3BA, 2 story newer home, all 
amenities, new soundproof system, 
new hardwood floors, walk to 
beach. $3200/mo. (310) 663-9898 
or (310)546-2925 or (310)-940-9372.

Office Space for Rent	
One month Free Rent- ES Store 
front Space For Rent. Great Location! 
Approx. 500 sq. ft. $795/mo. plus sec. 
dep. $1200.  950 Pepper St. (310) 
701-8875 or 310-640-6001.

Room for Rent

Furnish Room For Rent ,  El 
Segundo, N/S, cable & utilities 
Included,$700/mo. (310) 989-4319.
Furnished room, w/ washer & dryer, 
cable & utilities included. $650/mo 
+ sec deposit. Quiet building, non-
smoker, no pets. Avail. now. (760) 
485-1711.

Seeking Employment

Property Caretaker. I’m a handyman, 
painter, landscaper, home & Pet 
sitter and dog trainer. Rent reduction 
preferred. Yachts considered. 30 
years experience, great local refs. 
Matt (310) 809-5766.

Seeking Room For Rent

Female Teacher and 5-year-old 
daughter seek a room for rent with 
bath in El Segundo. No smokers/
drugs.  Excellent references 310-
770-3166.

Tutoring Services

MATH TUTOR! Finish your Summer 
Math work? Need a review?  Taking 
Oct/Nov SAT? Credentialed HS 
Math teacher avail in ES.  Geom, 
AP Stats, AP Calc, Trig, Alg, SAT. 
Call Lynda for times and references 
310-936-7840. Mention ad to get first 
lesson free!

  
CITY OF EL SEGUNDO

Human Resources Department
350 Main St., El Segundo CA 90245

(310) 524-2300     7:30AM - 5:30PM, M-F 
(Closed alternating Fridays)

For job information, job brochures & applications call:

CITY 24-HOUR JOB LINE: (310) 524-2378

For Recreation & Parks Dept openings contact 310-524-2700 for application.  
www.elsegundo.org    *Continuous Recruitment
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